

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 314 OF 2025

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2026.02.26
17:13:53 +0530

Akhileshwar Tiwari

...Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Girish Kulkarni, Senior Advocate a/w. Aditya Mithe a/w. Sachin Agarwal a/w. Esha Joshi a/w. Yash Ratan Surana, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. M.G. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.
P.I. Nitu Tayade, Yellow Gate Police Station present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 26/03/2026.
Leave to annex the entire copy of the chargesheet and leave to file written submissions is granted.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)