

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.310 OF 2025

Nitin Kumar Singh
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

with
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.313 OF 2025

Shilpa Shantaram Kanawaje
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

with
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.314 OF 2025

Akhileshwar Tiwari
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

with
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.315 OF 2025

Prasad Rane
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

with
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.337 OF 2025

Kumar Shantimoy Rudra
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ,

with
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.340 OF 2025

Sajjan Kumar Pashupatinath Joshi
Versus

Rohit Ghuge

The State of Maharashtra

with

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.343 OF 2025

Sanjay Tarakant Jha

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Aditya Mithe a/w Ms. Esha Doshi, Advocate for Applicant in Revn No. 310/2025, Revn No. 313/2025, Revn No. 314/2025 and Revn No. 315/2025.

Mr. V. R. Kulkarni i/b Renata Partners LLP, Advocate for Applicant in Revn No.343/2025.

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Arpeeta Panvalkar i/by Renata Partners LLP, Advocate for Applicant in Revn No. 340/2025.

Mr. Amit Date a/w Ms. Arpeeta Panvalkar & Mr. Vishesh Kulkarni i/b Renata Partners LLP, Advocate for Applicant in Revn No. 337/2025.

Mr. Amit Munde, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th JUNE, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicants and learned APP for Respondent-State.

2. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 12th June, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)